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No. 13. LAND AREAS PATENTED : By STATES, Y E A R ENDED JUNK SO, 191«.

[.Source: General Laud omoo, Department of tho Interior.]

Stale.

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Florldsi
Idaho.
Illinois.
Indiana
Iowa

Acres.

» 1 , Oil.1). 3 1
7. SU7.07

i , tfu,<Mr>. H:I
S5,0(13.33

33(1, (55(1.33
J,(X'3,7-I8.1S

IDS, 801. 53
1,020,0(13.14

705.7C
2, CiliO. 00

23X. 72

Stale.

Kansas....

I : : ' . . : • .

• ! . 1 " • . • • •

Nebraska

Acres.

51,532.2!)
3l .sa i .52
8,057.78

202,330.12
33,820. UJ

0,110. ,12
2, fil.->, 37S. 52
1,091,751.00

290,070.90
1,3811,1102. 01

13,573.44

State.

North D a k o t a . . . . .
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Son Hi Dako ta . . . .
Utuh

':.•<;•

Acres.

403,380.40
955.2(i

59,700.27
374,725.29
418,051.91
212,511.07
3(SG, 108.84
13,039.75

423,414.78

Total 12,101,807.75

N o . 14 .—IRRIGATION: A P P R O V E D P R O J E C T S C O M M E N C E D , A R E A T O B E R E O I A I M E D ,
WITH E S T I M A T E D C O S T OP C O M P L E T E D P R O J E C T S , A N D PHHCENTAGJS OF C O M P L E T I O N ,
TO J U N E SO, 19T.7, B Y . U N I T E D S T A T E S K E C L A M A T I O N S E R V I C E .

[Source: The United Slates Reclamation Service, Department of tho Interior. Complete statistics rolat-
' ' " •*-**•• """" i l Btsita havo liwnaiUrehsd in IHTOUS yenrs only. The ngnrtis given in

• to lands served by works controlled by the- United Stains Reclamation
• • nment projects watered Sii7,000 acres, and tho • " • : ' • ' . i ' i

eoiuniuiuu, wuiMirvu auoiiL i,500.000 acres. In 1009 tho ucrooge so served • I
,••••• • •' ' ; irrigated in the United States, since wlii«h t: • •

Estimates to Juno 30,1017.

Estimated
coat of

completed
projoet.

J'er cont
of (iora-

plotion.1

Arizona Salt River
Arlimui-fnlUoniiK Vunui

I d a h o . . .

Kansas.

Montaiui.

OrJiind.
/(jrnnd Valley.
Uncompalijjro Valley
Bolso
l l i d lA l n B

JucksimljakoonlarRinnent.,
Gardon Oii;y
' Rliickfent ( Indian) a
Flat head (Indian) "•
Fort Pock ( J n d i a n ) '

Aais.
1111,(148
127,427
21), ,'JOO
53, OIK)

140 001)
2M. 000
12f>; 300

Mon Lana-Nortli Dakota
Nohrastai-Wyornra}:
Nevada
Now Mexico

Now Mexico-Texas
North Dakota
Oklahoma
Oro.ran
Orofion-Califoruia
South Dakota
Utah

Lwc u n . t o
North Watte
Trtiekoe-Carson

rUirlsbsul
1 Hondo
RloGrandfl»
Marih Dakota pumping .
l l

1 •::. i

Washington.

Okanogan.
Yukinia:

: • ! • • V - . i ' . c .

10,077
122,50!)
152,000
152,000
32, SOS

220,000
174,022
&), H(i

22i), 850
2011,000
24,7'Jii
10,000

155,000
211,273

2,500
3(i,»00

142,790
97,91G
50.000
10; 09D

Wyoming Slioshonc.

TloUars.
11,952,700
13,180,(109

S8s, aw
4,595,000
II 409,000

32,800,000
u, 921,000

800,000
377,130

3,500 (WO
0,790,01)0
5,220.000
1,755>1H
S (152,748
8,250,000
3,332,751

12 039,23(i
9,4:)K,llflO
1, -104,000

339 191
11,708,700
1,110,880

180,000
3,R41 324
4,504,000
3.032,781
3; (150,000

840,000

7,354,700
3,473,804
3 109,271
0,930,000

Total ]3,115, 024 17-1,844,429

100
IK)
58
70
70
95
1)9

100
08
30
30
10

70
50
•K

M
80

100
02
50

80
60
95
92

100

40
90
98
50

1 Tho porcentaKOS'notcd in this column represent tlio ratio which costs or construction to dato bear to
ostimaled cost otcompletod projects. Per cents roducedin some cases, due to changosin sizo of project.

2 25,000 acres additional in Mexico.
' Indian reservation projects, constructed by llio United Ktatos Reclamation Service in cooperation "with

Oilico of Indian Affairs.
< Preliminary.
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LANDS AND IKKIGATION. 21

No. 18.—LAND AREAS PATENTED: BY STATES, YEA it ENTBD JUNK HO, 1017,

[Source: tieiK'iul Lnml OTiOii, DopnriniiMii, <!l this lnlorior.l

State.

Alal'titnu
Alaska
Arizona

22,452.420
7,Sill. K 2

(!72,»22. US

CdUfurnla 811. 52*. (SO
Ciikii-udo 1.073", M7.7-11
District uK'uhnnhla I . IPS
Florida CA, non. 7.15
Idaho I 593,32!). 047
Illinni1; Mi.H(ii)
Indiana.. "I 2ii7. 73U

State.

Iown
Kansas
Louisiana

Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nuhraska

New Mexico

Aero.*..

2K0. 030
4ii,028.7S0
11, MM. S70
9,421. MIL

2M). 7f2. S.15
lSlSBO. UK)

0, 776. C75
3,817,933.04!)

701,78(1. .140
47, 077. 250

053,724.003

State.

North Dskcila
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
So mil ttikuui

Wisconsin—
Wyoming

Total. . .

Acres.

•1K>, no3. -181
47S. '150

30, S50. 710
3S7.010. 5!(i
"(H',457. 005

;;
5"S, 8U3. 30li

1(1, (Ml). (.30
401), 7 3 3 . OIU

11,313,3(12.242

STo. 14.—IKRIGATION :* AVPIIOVKD PitojKUTa COMMENCED, ESTIMATED AV.KA ON
(iOMIT.RTIOK, WITH ESTIMATED GROSS AND Nl!T ('<IBTS 01? C 'DSU'LETED ritOJJJUTM "AND
R E V K N I J E S I/UKIN'i; OoKHTHUCTION, AN 15 PliliCENTAaB 01' COSIPTJETION, TO J L'iVU 30,
1017, ny STATJSH AND P E O J E C T S .

Sliltl). Project.

Culuradu

Idaho !

iclnho-'Wyomhig .
Kiinsns

.iUHlver
Viinta
Oiiimd
(iian'j Valley
Uupuinjuikgru Valley...
i i u U e "

Itcport to Jiran SO, 1017.

Construdicneust.
Enli-

muled
urta on

com-
pletion.

KinfiUill
\ Minidoka

T)akula
i

Keviulu..
Now Mexico
New Mexico-Texas

ClarfloiiCily
lluutkiv...".
-MilkKiver
SunRiviT
Ulaekfcct'

:adi
1'ock

Lower Yeilowstoco
North Maile

i i B o n e l i
South Diikntn
"Utah

il-Iondo. .
ltiu (Iriuulu
North "Daki
Lav.'ton
Umatilla
Kliiraatli
Bello Fouiclie.
Strawliorry Valley

Washington..

Wyoming...

Total.

Storage unit
Kunnyside.uu.il
Tiotou unit - -

Shoshono

Acres,
21!), 091
127,427

2(1, MS
53', I KID

1UI)(KX)

Hi, CI.'U
120,1*0

10,077 ;

wa','(m
173,0.15
122, rm
152,0(10
152,000
oo, no

22D, SOI
2(11), 000
24,775
10,000

2 , 2 7 3
2 SflO

3c,:t!)0
142, TUfi

97, SKI
60,000
10, OS!)

Gross cost.

llov-
OUUl'3
during
con-

struction.

Net cost.

, 2 8
34,000

147,32(1

Dollars.
M,-14O,&7-1

!l, 051,411(1
1,011,846
3,(WH,n!)3
(i, 7(1-1,1S8

4,1S3
B,7(JB,(KK

75S, 7SI1
3S5.4fi7

1,503; 001
5,221,107
3,25!), 587
1,002,37S
2, .1(11,561

640,6U1
2WB2(H

381,(121
7/4)3,011

73!),SSO
13, li-lfi

2,846,22G
2,800,902
3:lij(i5iO

2,873,505
3,161 401
3,201.1,274
4,9!)ll,S72

VoTlnrs.
:t, 273,2B5

415 3!«
13U, 200
20,1H7

SOS, 0(12
7lW, 3UL

75,2«1
3, SI12

10,150
12,4S-1
81,502
50.0Si:l
W'.Wi

;7;
in, ino
07,2K4
74,158
71,712
11,502
9 735

3S0, S25
0,031)

10
40,2l',0
51,271
19,030
39,774
a; 407

Tor
CCJlt
uf

0(11 II-
plc-

Dollar*. \
11,107,010 I
8,G3(i,Uli8 '

8S1,1-13
3,()li2,<)2(l
Ci,aS6,63fi

v,wii,im
4, ita

5,708,747
7lii, (IIS
375,!il7

l,5S0,517
5,13'J, 035
3,202, (W4

S7S,34I1
2,404,150

530,371
2,83l),9!vl
7,995,735
5,904,120
1,241,'JSS

»71«K(i

7M, Ml
13, H3(i

2.304,0(1)
'2, SO'.), 001
8, 437, 530
3,344, 7.-1.1

840, 77(1

151,1147 2,721,948
27,205 3,124,2M1

3,173,073
4,021,700

27,205
2U", 801
72, UK!

1,142,745 121,G9$,3G1 1,334,184 115,104,177

100.0
(A. 0
<.W, 0
(10.8
7-1. 8
OS. 0

I'll). 0
100, 0
1)0.0
«). 0
38. fl
20,0
Srt.3
10.1
87.0
71.0
(13. a
Kl.S

101). 0
59.0
01. 0

(*)
S5.0
38.0
0,1.0
00.0
U0.O

37.0
01.0
(19.0
50.0

* See note on p. 31.
i Tlio percentttKes noted in this column represent tlio ratio which costs of eoastruet.ion to tlulo boar to

estimated cost or completed projects, l'or cents reduced in some cases, due to changes la size of project.
* rrelimlnary.
s Indian reservation projects, construcled ljy Iho XJnUeil States RcclumaLbn Service in csoporatlou with

Office of Indian A flairs.
* 25,000 acres additional in Mejdco.
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LANDS AND 1BBIGATI0N. 13

No. 13.—PUBLIC LANDS: AREAS PATENTED, BY STATES, YEAH ENDED .TUNE 30,
1918.

[Source: General Land Oilice, Department of tlio Interior.}

State.

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Florida
Idaho
Iffinois
Iowa
Kansas

Acres.

17,410,330
5 441 700

215,870,389
111, 088,790
;il2,004,315
917,100,212

61,055, 030
300,223,008

240, 000
120,000

39,221,930

Slato.

Louisiana
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nobraska
Nevada
New Mexico
North Dakota
Ohio

Acres.

15,334,.140
0,146,000

211,510,430
20,507, SfiO
3,0-18,276

3,504,000,079
400,421,220
48 749,029

1,0S1,035,095
235,201,418

1,000,200

State.

Oklahoma
Oregon
South Dakota
Utah
Washington
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Tol/iJ

Acres.

40,704,244
349,146, .liiO
483,381), 720
301,821 913
219,458, (TOO

f), 570, COO
409,014,254

0,552, '11*2,217

No. 14.—IRRIGATION:* APPROVED PROJECTS COMMENCED, ESTIMATED AREA ON
COMPLETION, •WITH ESTIMATED GROSS AND NET COSTS of COMPLETED PROJECTS AND
REVENUES DURING CONSTRUCTION, AND PERCENTAGE OP COMPLETION, TO JUNE 30,
1918, BY STATES AND PROJECTS.

State. Projoct.

Report to June 30,1918.

Esti-
mated
area on

com-
pletion.

Construction cost.

Gross cost.

Eov-
cnuos

during
con-

struction.

Net cost.

Per
cont
of

cora-
plo-

Jioo.i

Arizona
Arizona-California
California
Colorado ; . - .

Malm.

Montana.

Salt River
Yunia
Orland

/Grand Valloy
\ Uneonipahgro Valley
(Doiso
hang Hill
Minidoka
.Uimtloy
Milk River
Sun River
Ulackfoot2

Montana-North Dakota
Nobraslca-Wyoming
Nevada
Now Mexico
New Mexico-Texas
Nortli Dakota
Oregon
Oregon-California
South Dakota
Utah

Washington.

Wyoming.

a
Fort Pock»
.Lower Yellowstone
North riatto
Truckoo-Cai'so:)
Carlsbad
Rio Grande •
Nortli Dakota Pumping
Umatilla
Kliunath
Bollo Fouroho
Strawberry Valloy
Okanogan
Yaklmn:

Storage
Sunnysido unit
T ioton unit

Slioslione

Acres.
192,077
110,000
20,533
50,000

100,000
'327,720

10,376
121,005
32,079

200,000
173,705
122,500
134, C00
152,000
00,110

220,778
200,000
24,775

155,000
20,273
30,300

141,082
97,910
50 000
10,099

110,828
33,422

147,228

Dollars.
14,038,400
9,308,248
l,020,9S0
3,209,388
7,107,ISO

12,470 748
170,800

5,884 084
1, 71B, 480
5,072,835
3,488,070
1,012, 045
3,374 510

050,442
2,912,797
9,357,011
0,21(i,!i35
1,308,000
8,14(1,830

730,801
2,377,299
2,073.064
3,470,808
3,409,872

851,145

.1,744,003
3,282,142
3,215,410
5,52H, 548

Dollars.
3,390, S02

S05,740
127,090
30 917

612, 724
781,019

890
16,1,004
12,090
80,943
31,360
2 084

70,051
1 551

21,592
91 091
17,175
11,043

441, MB
0,039

33,2<J(i
00,000
15,030
25 910
2,508

130,038
15,920
17,(EM
78,103

Dollars.
11,511,508
8,072,508

893,290
3,2.18,471
0,551,465

11,688,829
170,000

fi, 720,090
1,705,490
5,591,802
3,421,313
1,000,001
3,301,405

0J8,S91
2,801,205
0,20n,320
6,199,460
1,380 417
7,W9,3B1

71.10,702
2,3-14,003
2,013,054
3,455,238
3,443 962

848, G77

3,607,005
3,200 216
3,197,775
5,4.50 ;iS5

100
80
80
70
97
99

89
04
40
20
46
12
S7
74
61
91
(10
U
SO
08
94
87
78

38
93
95
S4

Total 3,0R2,902 Il27,862,619 lf.,CS9,316 121,103,303

*See note on p . xvi.

Office of Indian Affairs.
D 26,000 acres additional in Mexico.

1918



PUBLIC LANDS AND IRBIGATION. 13

No. 13.—PUBLIC -LANDS: AREAS PATENTED, BY STATES, YEAR ENDED JUNE 30,

1919
[Source: General Land Office, Department of the Interior.]

State.

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Florida !".
Idaho
Illinois
Indiana
Iowa
Kansas

Acres.

38,137,680
7,599,534

161,648,482
125,777,340
335,878,644

1,336,045,478
63,801,450

784,939,688-
485,620

1,560,000.
277,268

51,488,100

State.

Louisiana
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada .•
NewMoxico
North Dakota
OMo....
Oklahoma.

Acres.

33.521,350
8,005,800

272,811,(380
21,672,510
3,026,715

3,446,336,090
331,110,030

. 265,972,808
1,223,690,507

316,088,425
158,650

59,010,534

State.

Oregon
South Dakota
Utoli
AVasliingtoii
Wisconsin
Wyoming
Oflices discontin-

ued

Total

Acres.

484,192,593
455.700,052
174,133,771
215,307,044

7,932,830
538,218,796

10,911,280

10,777,001,349

To. 14.—IRRIGATION:* APPROVED PROJECTS COMMENCED, ESTIMATED AREA ON
COMPLETION, WITH ESTIMATED GROSS AND NET COSTS OP COMPLETED PROJECTS AND
REVENUES DURING CONSTRUCTION, AND PERCENTAGE OB1 COMPLETION, TO JUNE 30,
1919, BY STATES AND PROJECTS.

State. Project.

Arizona
Arizona- California
California
Colorado

Report to June 30,1919.

Esti-
mated
area on
com-

pletion.

Idaho

Montana.

Montana-North Dakota
Nebraska-Wyoming
Nevada '
NewMoxico...
New Mexico-Texas
North Dakota
Oregon
Oregon-California
South Dakota
Utah

Washington.

Wyoming.

Salt River
Yuma :

Orland ',
/Grand Valley '
1 Uncompahgre Valley

Boise
King Hill
Minidoka
Huntloy
MilkRiver
Sun River
Blackfeets
Flathead3

Port Peck»
Lower Yellowstone
NorthPlat te
Newlands '- .
Carlsbad
Rio Grande
N orth D akota I3 urnping. . . -
Umatilla
Klamath
Belle Fourcho
Strawberry Valley
Okanogan
Yakinia:

Storage unit
Sunnyside unit
Tieton unit

Jackson Lake enlargement«
Hiverton3

Shoshone

Total.

Acres.
192,077
110,000
20,533
50,000

100,000
327,552
10,385

121,392
32,885

181, 000
174,620
118, 500
134,5QQ
152,000
59,613

251,715
231,000
24.991

6162,000
26,151
36,300

Ml, 444
97,889
60,000
10,099

110,828
32,000

100,000
136,618

Construction cost.

Gross cost.

Dollars.
15,106,912
9,495,570
1,048,298
3,5-15,157
7,341,651

12,758,216
591,362

5,998,863
1 750,943
5,955,475
3,775,096
1,048; 250
3,7fll,S77

704,534
2,915,090

10,643,517
6,384,544
1,383,458
9,775,206

721,163
2,473,191
3,092,101
3,479,802
3,506,004

947,029

3,783,105
3,355,599
3,380,284

783,153
71,91.8

6,109,061

3,212,092 135,086,549 8,470,357 127,216,192

Ker- .
enucs
during
con-

struction

Dollars.
4,558,688

399, 76-t
12fi,244
55,176

767,137
784,940
23,077

193,819
13,078

106,826
46,021
4,157

86,351
1,481

21,592
94,421
14,403
13,619

674,628
9,472

33,459
(iO, 760
1(), 535
26,295
54,183

184,471
16,178
17,915
1,984
a 538

88,375

Net cost.

Dollars.
10,548,254
9,095,806
920,054

3,489,981
6,574,514
11,973,276

594,439
5,805,044
1,737,805
5,848,64.9
3,729,075
1,044,093
3.675,526

703,053
2,893,498

10,549,096
0,370,141
1,309,839
9,100,668

711,691
2,430,732
3,031,341
3,463,267
3,479,709

892,846

3,598,634
3,339,421
3,362,369

781,169
72,456

6,020,686

Per.
cent
of

com-
ple-
tion."

100
88
81
80
98
99
59
91
91
53
44
30
53
12
&7
62
52
97
70
04
94

' The percentages 'noted in this column represent the ratio which costs of construction to date bear to
estimated cost of completed projects. I1 or cents reduced in some cases, due to changes m size of project.

s In0dibarfres0ervatlonPprojeetej constructed by the United States Reclamation Service in cooperation with
Office of Indian Affairs.

* Formerly Truckee-Carson.
6 25,000 acres additional in Mexico.
» Work performed for private companies.
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